Wy

(RE 10108y U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE X GRANT COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT
ACCOUNTING CODE
AMENDMENT TO *See Attached™
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD AWARD NUMBER
09-50-M09060
RECIPIENT NAME AMENDMENT NUMBER
Connecticut Department of Public Utility Control 3
STREET ADDRESS i EFFECTIVE DATE
10 Franklin Square J UL 2 3 2010
CITY, STATE ZIP EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
New Britain, CT 06051 December 31, 2014

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE:
11.668  American Recovery and Reinvestment Act-SBDD-Connecticut Department of Public Utility Control

COST Liows. ESTIMATED GOST ADD DEDUCT ESTIMATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF COST $1,833,769.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,833,769.00
RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST $458,442.00 $8.00 $0.00 $458,450.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST $2,202,211.00 $8.00 $0.00 $2,202,219.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT

This Grant is hereby amended to implement the budget revision submitted by the Recipient on June 11, 2010 to comply with SAC
#9; approve the Contract Agreement with Connecticut Academy of Science and Engineering per SAC 16.

ALL PREVIOUS TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitutes an obligation of Federal funding.
By signing the three documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and
attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, two signed
Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer
may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

X Special Award Conditions

X Line ltem Budget

Other:
SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER DATE
Joyce Brigham ﬂ/qu, N ,%,,‘\Os %cm 7/}2/\0
TYPED NAME, TYPED THfLE, AKD SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL DATE
Kevin M. DelGobbo, Chairman {\/\x/ %/;_21/]0




Award Number: 09-50-M09060, Amendment Number 3
Federal Program Officer: Anne Neville

Requisition Number: M09060

Employer Identification Number; 066000798

Dun & Bradstreet No: 957636095

Recipient ID: 0930714

Requestor ID: 0930714

Treasury Account Symbol (TAS): 0554

Award ACCS Information

61 2010 4805011-300 06-10-0000-00-00-00-00 41-19-00-00 $0.00

Award Contact Information

Mr. Robert Mundy Administrative robert. mundy@po.state.ct.us 860-827-2692

NIST Grants Officer: NIST Grants Specialist:
Joyce Brigham Jannet Cancino
100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650 100 Bureau Drive, MS 1650
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650 Gaithersburg, MD 20899-1650

(301) 975 - 6329 (301) 975 - 6544



16.

AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT
STATE BROADBAND DATA AND DEVELOPMENT GRANT PROGRAM
SPECIAL AWARD CONDITIONS

Contracts Agreements

In accordance with Special Award Condition Number 16 the following contracts were
received by the Grants Office at NIST:

1. Connecticut Academy of Science and Engineering (CASE). — July 1, 2010 — January
13, 2012 for the amount of $390,312.00

As required by Special Award Condition Number 16 any contracts agreement shall be
submitted to the NTIA Program Officer and NIST Grants Officer.



T T T

‘‘‘‘ TSECTION A - BUDGET SUMMARY

BUDGET INFORMATION Non-Constructlon Programs

OMB Approval No. 0348-0044

Grant Program

Catalog of Federal

Estimated Unobligated Funds.

New or Revised Budget

Function Domestic Assistance
or Activity Number Federal Non-Federal .Federal Non-Federal Total
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) U] @

1.Subcontracts 11.558 $ 1,833,769.00 $ 458,442.00 $ $ $ 2,292,211.00
2. x 0.00
3. 0.00
4. 0.00
5 Totals 3 1,833,769.00 3 458,442.00 3 0.00 $ 0.00 3 2,292,211.00

GRANT PROGRAM FUNCTION OR ACTIVITY

6. Object Class Categories m 2 @ =)
a. Personnel 3 115,932.00 $ $ 3 $ 115,932.00
b. Fringe Benefits 35,266.00 | 35,266.00
c. Travel 0.00
d. Equipment ) 0.90
e. Supplies 0.00
f. Contractual 1,824,000.00 1,824,000.00
g. Construction 0.00
h. Other 295,132.00 295,132.00
i. Total Direct Charges (sum of 6a-6h) 2,270;330.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,270,330.00
j- Indirect Charges 21,889.00 21,889.00
k. TOTALS (sum of 6i and 6j) $ 2,292,219.00 3 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,292,219. oo
e e T i e T
7. Program Income $ $ $ $ $ 0.00

Previous Edition Usable

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97)
Prescribed by OMB Circular A-102



__ SECTION'C*NON:FEDERAL RESOURCES

e e e e

O R
= O 5

(a) Grant Program (b) Applicant (c) Staté (d) Ot.her‘ Sources | (e) TOTALS
8. ‘Personnel - $ $ 0.00
9. Pérsonnel Fringe Benefits i 0.00
10. 0.00
11. 0.00
12. TOTAL (sum of lines 8-11) $ 0.00

es 13 and 14)

A IR,

e g S R

DERAL FUNDS NEEDED FOR BALANCE OF THE PROJECT

ION D - FORECASTED CASH NEEDS
Total for 1st Year 1st Quarter 2nd Quarter 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter
13. Federal 0.00($ $
14. Non-Federal 0.00
15. TOTAL (sum of lin 0.00]% 0.00 0.00 {$ 0.00 0.00

B i e e e T

FUTURE FUNDING PERIODS (Years)

(b) First (c) Second (d) Third (e) Fourth
16 Personnel - $ 0.00 $
17 Personnel Fringe Benefits 0.00
18. 0.00
19. 0.00
20: TOTAL (sum of lines 16-19) $ 0.00 |$ 0.00 0.00

21 .‘ Direct Charges:

22. Indirect Charges:

23. Remarks:

Authorized for Local Reproduction

Standard Form 424A (Rev. 7-97) Page 2





